No. A.12025/2/2019-COMEX GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM COMMISSIONERATE OF EXCISE & NARCOTICS COMMISSIONERATE OF EXCISE & NARCOTICS BUILDING OPPOSITE AIJAL CLUB, KHATLA, AIZAWL-796001; MIZORAM

Dated Aizawl, the 26th March, 2025.

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of this office order No. A.12025/2/2019-COMEX dt.19.03.2025, the following Excise & Narcotics officers are hereby released with effect from the afternoon of 26th day of March, 2025 to enable them to join their new place of posting in the office of the Assistant Commissioner of Excise & Narcotics Aizawl District, Aizawl.

SI. No	Name & Designation	Place of posting
1.	Lalbiakhluna Ralte, Sub-Inspector	Aizawl District
2.	Lalhlunchhungi, Asst.Sub-Inspector	Aizawl District

Their Service books and Last pay certificate (LPC) are send herewith for necessary action.

Sd/-Z.LALHMANGAIHA Commissioner of Excise & Narcotics, Mizoram: Aizawl

Memo No. A.12025/2/2019-COMEX: Copy to: Dated Aizawl, the 26th March, 2025

- 1. Assistant Commissioner of Excise & Narcotics Aizawl for information.
- 2. Accountant, Commissionerate of Excise & Narcotics for information and further necessary action.
- 3. Persons concerned.
- 4. Service Book of personnel concerned.
- 5. Computer Operator for uploading in dept. website.
- 6. Guard File.

ruyar Commissioner of Excise & Narcotics ∑Mizoram: Aizawl